
LDT     LIVERMORE   C LDT     LIVERMORE   C 
C/3(3200')/48 C/3(3200')/48

Guy 650-704-0895 Guy 650-704-0895

Dist Cum Turn START at Robert Livermore Park Dist Cum Turn START at Robert Livermore Park

0.1 0.1 R Loyola Way 0.1 0.1 R Loyola Way

0.2 0.3 L East Avenue 0.2 0.3 L East Avenue

0.6 0.9 R Charlotte Way 0.6 0.9 R Charlotte Way

1.0 1.9 R Vasco  Road (CAUTION - TRAFFIC) 1.0 1.9 R Vasco  Road (CAUTION - TRAFFIC)

0.4 2.3 L Tesla Road 0.4 2.3 L Tesla Road

2.0 4.3 L Cross  Road  REGROUP 2.0 4.3 L Cross  Road  REGROUP

2.3 6.6 R Patterson Pass Rd (climb to pass) 2.3 6.6 R Patterson Pass Rd (climb to pass)
    Steep for last 200-300 yards     Steep for last 200-300 yards

1.7 8.3 X REGROUP at top of hill 1.7 8.3 X REGROUP at top of hill

6.5 14.8 L REGROUP at Minimart (water/RR) 6.5 14.8 L REGROUP at Minimart (water/RR)

0.1 14.9 C Cross freeway/aquaduct 0.1 14.9 C Cross freeway/aquaduct

0.2 15.1 U U-TURN at Schulte Road 0.2 15.1 U U-TURN at Schulte Road

0.2 15.3 R Aquaduct Bikeway EAST SIDE 0.2 15.3 R Aquaduct Bikeway EAST SIDE

2.0 17.3 R Right at "Y" on bike trail 2.0 17.3 R Right at "Y" on bike trail

1.4 18.7 L Grant Line Road   REGROUP 1.4 18.7 L Grant Line Road   REGROUP

0.6 19.3 R Altamont Pass Road 0.6 19.3 R Altamont Pass Road

5.2 24.5 X Dyer Road             REGROUP 5.2 24.5 X Dyer Road             REGROUP

3.7 28.2 R Herman Avenue 3.7 28.2 R Herman Avenue

0.3 28.5 L Scenic Avenue 0.3 28.5 L Scenic Avenue

0.5 29.0 X go across Vasco Road 0.5 29.0 X go across Vasco Road

0.1 29.1 R Into Mall - LUNCH/Tequilla's 0.1 29.1 R Into Mall - LUNCH/Tequilla's

Options:  Tequillas Taqueria, Starbucks, Carl's Jr, Options:  Tequillas Taqueria, Starbucks, Carl's Jr,

Dickey's BBQ, China Pavilion Dickey's BBQ, China Pavilion

0.0 29.1 L Vasco Road (Northbound) 0.0 29.1 L Vasco Road (Northbound)

0.3 29.4 R Bike path (just past Garaventa Ranch) 0.3 29.4 R Bike path (just past Garaventa Ranch)

0.9 30.3 R Laughlin (at end of bike path) 0.9 30.3 R Laughlin (at end of bike path)

0.5 30.8 L Northfront/Altamont Pass Road 0.5 30.8 L Northfront/Altamont Pass Road

SHORTCUT OPTION :  6 miles to finish SHORTCUT OPTION :  6 miles to finish

R on Greenville Road , R on Patterson Pass Rd, L on Mines, R on Greenville Road , R on Patterson Pass Rd, L on Mines,

R on Audry, L on Jeannie, L on Loyola to start. R on Audry, L on Jeannie, L on Loyola to start.

REGULAR ROUTE : 16 miles to finish REGULAR ROUTE : 16 miles to finish

2.2 33.0 R Carroll Rd   REGROUP (before turn) 2.2 33.0 R Carroll Rd   REGROUP (before turn)

Climb approx. 600 ft over 2.5 miles Climb approx. 600 ft over 2.5 miles

First mile steep / easy for .4, harder the last mile First mile steep / easy for .4, harder the last mile

1.2 34.2 C Flynn Road 1.2 34.2 C Flynn Road

REGROUP before turning onto Patterson Pass Rd. REGROUP before turning onto Patterson Pass Rd.

  (SHORTCUT saves 5 miles - RIGHT on Patterson Pass to L on Mines)   (SHORTCUT saves 5 miles - RIGHT on Patterson Pass to L on Mines)

3.7 37.9 L Patterson Pass Road 3.7 37.9 L Patterson Pass Road

1.1 39.0 R Cross 1.1 39.0 R Cross

2.3 41.3 R Tesla 2.3 41.3 R Tesla

0.8 42.1 R Greenville Rd  REGROUP 0.8 42.1 R Greenville Rd  REGROUP

2.1 44.2 L Patterson Pass Road 2.1 44.2 L Patterson Pass Road

2.6 46.8 L Mines Road 2.6 46.8 L Mines Road

0.2 47.0 R Audry Street 0.2 47.0 R Audry Street

0.0 47.0 L Jeannie Way 0.0 47.0 L Jeannie Way

0.1 47.1 L Loyola Way 0.1 47.1 L Loyola Way

0.4 47.5 R END at  Robert Livermore Park 0.4 47.5 R END at  Robert Livermore Park


